G
eneral
 Info
rm
atio
n
C
ircuit

p
end
ix
B
RW Series - Bi-Metallic
Three-pole Thermal Overload Relay Class 10
Matching Contactor
Setting Range [A]
Max. Fuse [A] Catalog Number List Price Multiplier
Min. Max.
CWC07…CWC016
CWCA0
(Mini-contactor)
0.28 0.40 15 RW17-1D3-D004 $46
Z2
0.40 0.63 15 RW17-1D3-C063 $46
0.56 0.80 15 RW17-1D3-D008 $46
0.80 1.20 15 RW17-1D3-D012 $46
1.20 1.80 15 RW17-1D3-D018 $46
1.80 2.80 15 RW17-1D3-D028 $46
2.80 4.00 15 RW17-1D3-U004 $46
4.00 6.30 25 RW17-1D3-D063 $46
5.60 8.00 30 RW17-1D3-U008 $46
7.00 10.0 40 RW17-1D3-U010 $46
8.00 12.5 50 RW17-1D3-D125 $46
10.0 15.0 60 RW17-1D3-U015 $46
11.0 17.0 60 RW17-1D3-U017 $46
CWC025 (Mini-contactor)
15.0 23.0 90 RW17-2D3-U023 $46
22.0 32.0 100 RW17-2D3-U032 $46
CWM9...CWM40
CWM9N...CWM32N
0.28 0.40 15 RW27-1D3-D004 $50
0.40 0.63 15 RW27-1D3-C063 $50
0.56 0.80 15 RW27-1D3-D008 $50
0.80 1.20 15 RW27-1D3-D012 $50
1.20 1.80 15 RW27-1D3-D018 $50
1.80 2.80 15 RW27-1D3-D028 $50
2.80 4.00 15 RW27-1D3-U004 $50
4.00 6.30 25 RW27-1D3-D063 $50
5.60 8.00 30 RW27-1D3-U008 $50
7.00 10.0 40 RW27-1D3-U010 $50
8.00 12.5 50 RW27-1D3-D125 $50
10.0 15.0 60 RW27-1D3-U015 $50
11.0 17.0 60 RW27-1D3-U017 $50
15.0 23.0 90 RW27-1D3-U023 $50
22.0 32.0 90 RW27-1D3-U032 $50
CWM32...CWM40
CWM32N
25.0 40.0 90 RW67-1D3-U040 $87
32.0 50.0 125 RW67-1D3-U050 $94
CWM50...CWM80
CWM50N
25.0 40.0 90 RW67-2D3-U040 $95
32.0 50.0 125 RW67-2D3-U050 $95
40.0 57.0 150 RW67-2D3-U057 $95
50.0 63.0 150 RW67-2D3-U063 $95
57.0 70.0 175 RW67-2D3-U070 $112
63.0 80.0 175 RW67-2D3-U080 $112
CWM95...CWM105
CWM95N
63.0 80.0 200 RW117-1D3-U080 $150
75.0 97.0 225 RW117-1D3-U097 $192
90.0 112 250 RW117-1D3-U112 $192
CWM112...CWM150
CWM150N
75.0 97 225 RW117-2D3-U097 $232
90.0 112 250 RW117-2D3-U112 $232
CWM112…CWM300
CWM300N
100 150 300 RW317-1D3-U150 $285
140 215 350 RW317-1D3-U215 $285
200 310 500 RW317-1D3-U310 $320
CWM400...CWM800
275 420 700 RW317-1D3-U420 $320
400 600 1000 RW407-1D3-U600 $690
560 840 1250 RW407-1D3-U840 $690
Note: RW117-2D, RW317-1D and RW407-1D are for separate mounting -
Connector links for contactors CWM112…CWM300 are available as an accessory on page 212.

B
RW Series - Bi-Metallic
•  Adjustable Trip Current
•  Phase Loss Sensitivity
•  Trip Class 10
•  Built-In Auxiliary Contacts: 1NO + 1NC
•  Ambient Temperature Compensation: -4ºF to +140ºF
•  Multi-Function Button: Hand/Auto/Reset
Matching Contactor
Setting Range [A]
Max. Fuse [A] Catalog Number List Price Multiplier
Min. Max.
CWB9 - CWB38
0.28 0.40 15 RW27-2D3-D004 $50
Z2
0.40 0.63 15 RW27-2D3-C063 $50
0.56 0.80 15 RW27-2D3-D008 $50
0.80 1.20 15 RW27-2D3-D012 $50
1.20 1.80 15 RW27-2D3-D018 $50
1.80 2.80 15 RW27-2D3-D028 $50
2.80 4.00 15 RW27-2D3-U004 $50
4.00 6.30 25 RW27-2D3-D063 $50
5.60 8.00 30 RW27-2D3-U008 $50
7.00 10.0 40 RW27-2D3-U010 $50
8.00 12.5 50 RW27-2D3-D125 $50
10.0 15.0 60 RW27-2D3-U015 $50
11.0 17.0 60 RW27-2D3-U017 $50
15.0 23.0 90 RW27-2D3-U023 $50
22.0 32.0 90 RW27-2D3-U032 $50
32.0 40.0 90 RW27-2D3-U040 $60
CWB40-CWB80
25.0 40.0 90 RW67-5D3-U040 $95
Z2
32.0 50.0 125 RW67-5D3-U050 $95
40.0 57.0 150 RW67-5D3-U057 $95
50.0 63.0 150 RW67-5D3-U063 $95
57.0 70.0 175 RW67-5D3-U070 $112
63.0 80.0 200 RW67-5D3-U080 $112
Three-pole Thermal Overload Relay Class 10
For use with CWB Contactors
G
eneral

Two-pole Thermal Overload Relays Class 10
(used for single phase applications)
• Adjustable tripping current
• Phase-loss sensitivity
• Tripping class 10
 • Auxiliary contacts 1NO + 1NC
 • Temperature compensation from -40°F to +140°F
 • Hand/Auto/Reset button
Matching Contactor
Setting Range [A]
Max. Fuse [A] Catalog Number List Price Multiplier
Min. Max.
CWM9...CWM40
0.28 0.40 15 RW27-1D2-D004 $40
Z2
0.40 0.63 15 RW27-1D2-C063 $40
0.56 0.80 15 RW27-1D2-D008 $40
0.80 1.20 15 RW27-1D2-D012 $40
1.20 1.80 15 RW27-1D2-D018 $40
1.80 2.80 15 RW27-1D2-D028 $40
2.80 4.00 15 RW27-1D2-U004 $40
4.00 6.30 25 RW27-1D2-D063 $40
5.60 8.00 30 RW27-1D2-U008 $50
7.00 10.0 40 RW27-1D2-U010 $50
8.00 12.5 50 RW27-1D2-D125 $50
10.0 15.0 60 RW27-1D2-U015 $50
11.0 17.0 60 RW27-1D2-U017 $50
15.0 23.0 90 RW27-1D2-U023 $50
22.0 32.0 90 RW27-1D2-U032 $50
CWM32...CWM40
25.0 40.0 90 RW67-1D2-U040 $81
32.0 50.0 125 RW67-1D2-U050 $88
CWM50...CWM80
25.0 40.0 90 RW67-2D2-U040 $95
32.0 50.0 125 RW67-2D2-U050 $95
40.0 57.0 150 RW67-2D2-U057 $95
50.0 63.0 150 RW67-2D2-U063 $95
57.0 70.0 175 RW67-2D2-U070 $105
63.0 80.0 175 RW67-2D2-U080 $105
Note: 1 Availability upon request.
For use with CWC and CWM Contactors
P
o

p
p
en
d
ix
B
RW Series - Bi-Metallic
2 POLE THERMAL OVERLOAD RELAYS - CLASS 10
Matching Contactor
Setting Range [A]
Max. Fuse [A] Catalog Number List Price Multiplier
Min. Max.
CWB9 - CWB38
0.28 0.40 15 RW27-2D2-D004 $50
Z2
0.40 0.63 15 RW27-2D2-C063 $50
0.56 0.80 15 RW27-2D2-D008 $50
0.80 1.20 15 RW27-2D2-D012 $50
1.20 1.80 15 RW27-2D2-D018 $50
1.80 2.80 15 RW27-2D2-D028 $50
2.80 4 15 RW27-2D2-U004 $50
4 6.30 25 RW27-2D2-D063 $50
5.60 8.00 30 RW27-2D2-U008 $50
7.00 10.0 40 RW27-2D2-U010 $50
8.00 12.5 50 RW27-2D2-D125 $50
10.0 15.0 60 RW27-2D2-U015 $50
11.0 17.0 60 RW27-2D2-U017 $50
15.0 23.0 90 RW27-2D2-U023 $50
22.0 32.0 90 RW27-2D2-U032 $50
32.0 40.0 90 RW27-2D2-U040 $50
CWB40-CWB80
25�0 40.0 90 RW67-1D2-U040 $81
Z2
32.0 50.0 125 RW67-1D2-U050 $88

• Self-powered
• Wide adjustment range (5:1)
• Thermal memory
• Phase loss protection (less than 5 seconds)
• Phase unbalance protection (>40% between
   phases)
• Temperature compensated (-20 °C up to +60 °C)
• Manual or automatic reset modes
• Direct mounting on CWB9���38 and CWM9���105
   contactors
• Separate mounting is possible with accessories
   1NO + 1NC built in auxiliary contacts
- -
    RWM - Solid State OL for CWM 40: 40A Contactor A4U002: 0.4 - 2.0A
    RWB - Solid State OL for CWB 112: 112A Contactor A4U008: 1.6 - 8.0A
420: 420A Contactor A4U025: 5 - 25A
840: 840A Contactor A4U040: 8 - 40A
A4U056: 14 - 56A
A4U112: 28 - 112A
E: Electronic OL A4U250: 50 - 250A
A4U420: 85 - 420A
A4U840: 170 - 840A
OL Relay Type
Power Poles
3: 3-Phase Relay
Overload Current Settings